TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		12/31/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMCB Corp.
Street Address:	1765 Yankee Doodle Road
City:	St. Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55121
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1761579	BUMBLEBERRY
Registration Number:	1673568	BUMBLEBERRY
Registration Number:	1896357	THE GOURMET BAKER
Registration Number:	1896358	THE GOURMET BAKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-4607

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (216) 363-4151 Email: trademark@bfca.com

Correspondent Name: Mark E. Avsec 200 Public Square Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 2300 BP Tower

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25118-130

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003461 FRAME: 0893

900066907

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark E. Avsec
Signature:	/Mark E. Avsec/
Date:	01/16/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release of Security#page1.tif source=Release of Security#page2.tif source=Release of Security#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003461 FRAME: 0894

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (herein referred to as "Release") is made by General Electric Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation, as Agent, with a principal place of business at 201 Merritt 7, Norwalk, CT 06851 (herein referred to as "Agent");

WHEREAS, IMCB Corp., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 1765 Yankee Doodle Road, St. Paul, MN 55121 (herein referred to as "Borrower"), previously granted a security interest in the Trademarks listed in <u>Schedule A</u> below and attached hereto to Agent in a Security Agreement, pursuant to which Borrower incurred certain Obligations and Liabilities to Agent and granted a mortgage, security interest in and/or a first priority lien on certain trademarks and services marks as described in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks"), as security for the Borrower's Obligations and Liabilities; and

WHEREAS, evidence of the security interest granted to Agent under the Security Agreement in the Marks was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at reel/frame 3060/0087.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases its mortgage, security interest in and/or first priority lien on the Marks.

[SIGNATURE APPEARS ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003461 FRAME: 0895

	General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent Signature: Duly Authorized Signatory
STATE OF <u>Illinois</u> COUNTY OF <u>Cook</u>) SS:
Thomas 5. Beck Duly Authorized Signatory	to me personally appeared said to me personally known to be of General Electric Capital Corporation, who who acknowledged to me that he executed the same
	Therese a. Marus NOTARY PUBLIC
	OFFICIAL SEAL THERESE A MARUS Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Mar 14, 2009

Executed this 31st day of December, 2006.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003461 FRAME: 0896

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
BUMBLEBERRY	74/271,460	05/01/1992	1,761,579	03/30/1993
BUMBLEBERRY	74/068,383	06/12/1990	1,673,568	01/28/1992
THE GOURMET BAKER	74/361,899	02/25/1993	1,896,357	05/30/1995
gourmet Baker	74/362,002	02/25/1993	1,896,358	05/30/1995

Doc 1411270 Ver 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003461 FRAME: 0897

RECORDED: 01/16/2007